Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101847296	
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Felix Gene Zierdt Derek Debusschere Imraan Aziz Neil Goldberg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Novasonics, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 1390 Willow Road
	City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025
Execution Date: August 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗶 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Eric A. Dippel Internal Address: Carr & Ferrell LLP	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2225 E. Bayshore Road Suite 200	8. Deposit account number: 06-0600
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric A. Dippel, Reg. No. P-48,890 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

09/07/20<mark>01 SEEBREA1 00000002 29147660</mark>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012159 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we individually hereby acknowledge, we, Ian Felix, Gene Zierdt, Derek Debusschere, Imraan Aziz and Neil Goldberg do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Novasonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 1390 Willow Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "Handheld Ultrasonic Display Device With Cover", executed on even date herewith, and the new, original, and ornamental design therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Date: 08 60/01

Date: 8/20/0/

Date: <u>6/20/01</u>

Date: 8 24 01

Date: 8 24 01

Ian Felix

Gene Zierdt

Derek Debusschere

Amraan Aziz

Neil Goldberg

PATENT RECORDED: 08/31/2001 REEL: 012159 FRAME: 0704